——

i. Ashland 61
2. Southern (NO) a8
3. Mount Union 44
4. Fisk 49
5. Pomona-Pitzer 36
6. Augustarna (IIL) 35.5
7. Rochester 28
8. Westmont 24
9. Quetns 22
1¢. Baldwin-Wallace 19
11. North Central 18
12. Coe 16
Nebraska Wesleyan 16
RIT 16
Wheaton 16
16. Albany (SUNY) 14
Otterbein i4
18. Brandeis 12
100 Yard Dash

1. James Gilkes, Fisk

2. Joe Frankiin, Scuthern (NO)
3. Jot Xendrick, Ashland

4. Herman Verdin, Soutbern (NO)
5. Clint Algwire, Mount Union
6. Fred Mintz, Baldwin-Wallace

© 220 Yard Dash

. James Gilkes, Fisk

Herman Verdin, Southern (NO)
Joe Franklin, Southem (NO}
Leonard Elion, Fisk

Joe Kendrick, Ashiand

. Vince Williams, Chicago State

B 0

E

. Kip Xomr, Coe

Mike Wiliiams, Mount Union
Ronald Bethune, Southem (NO)

. Terry Youngblood, Centeal (Towa}
Bill Taylor, Pomona-Pitzer

. Carl Hill, Southwestern (Ten.)

O R

E

Barry King, Ashland
. Bob Lion, Ashland

Harold Small, Brandeis

. Al Tonks, Baldwin-Wallace
Alan Kleinsasser, Cal Tech
Manny Rivera, Brandeis

[- W R SR FUNN W

E

. Steve Foster, Ashland

Scott Barrett, North Central
Fred Suarez, Oswego (SUNY}
. Jima Muus, St. Olaf’

. Cbris Horton, Brandeis

. Dan Spear, Hamline

A da N =

21.

22,

27.

30.

32.

1974 CHAMPIONSHIPS
(at Eastern 1llinois University, Chasleston, IL)

TEAM SCORES (Scoring 6 ptaces - 10-8-6-4-2-1)

Luther 12 37. RA1
Oswego (SUNY) 12 38, Alfred
Hamline 1t Cal Tech
MIT 10 Calvin
Ohio Wesieyan 10 Chicago State
St. fobn's {Minn.} 10 Denison
St. Olaf 10 Trenton State
Ursinus 10 Widener
Kalamazoo 8 Worcester State
1ock Haven State 8 46. Cartland (SUNY)
St. Lawrence 8 47, Alma
Boston State 7 Bamch
Brockport (SUNY) 7 Capital
Case Western 4 Hope
Central (Towa) 4 Southwestern (Tenn.)
Johns Hopkins 4 Susquebanna
Washington {(MD) 4 Wabash
Wittenberg 4 Westemn Maryland
INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
3.000 Meter Stceplechase
94 (wind} 1. Gary Jahnson, Westmont
.5 2. Lee Pollock, St. Lawrence
9.5 3. Mark Duggan, Boston State
9.8 4. Larry Coy, Baldwin-Wallace
9.8 5. Dave Hanson, Luther
9.8 6. Tim Hawley, Wabash
Thxes Mile Run
20.7 1. David Moller, Rochester
21.4 2. Yolm O'Conger, Angustana (Il.)
21.5 3. Clff Karthauser, Neb Wesleyan
21.6 4. Dan Copper, Angustana (Il.)
21.6 S. Randy Luce, Pomona-Pitzer
21.6 6. John Bradford, Brandeis
ix Mi
47.3 1. Gleon Behoke, North Central
47.% 2. James Shrader, Albany (SUNY)
48.5 3. Fran Verdoliva, Oswego (SUNY)
48.7 4. Steve Mwray, Luther
48.8 5. Cado Cherubiro, Albany (SUNY)
48.% 6. Pat Doherty, Boston State
120 Yard Hordles
1:51.2 1. Roger Retherford, Giterbein
1:51.3 2. Wayne Covington, Lock Haven St
1:52.0 3. Steve Smith, Pomona-Pitzer
1:52.0 4. Gerald Greenfield, Jobns Hopkins
1:52.0 5. Keith Wolling, RET
1:52.1 6. Steven Wilson, Western Maryland
440 Yard Hurdles
4:05.1 1. Tony Comelious, Augustana (I1L)
4:06.6 2. Keith Wolling, RIT
4:07.4 3. Jim Beum, Ashland
4:(8.2 4. Steve Smith, Pomona-Pitzer
4:08.6 5. Greg Traxler, St Yohn's {Minn.}
4:08.7 6. Temry Kozimna, Ashiand

C DIl S A S S N SIS S N Y
(9]

53.3
53.7
53.7
53.7
53.5
53.6



1974 Continugd

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

Kurt Nielson, Nebraska Wesleyan
Greg Gornsuch, Wheaton

Dave Miller, Baldwin-Wallace
Bruce Crowe, Washington (MD)
Joho Stanck, Augustana (IL)

Jim Wildgren, Hope

Long Jumeo

R N

David Boyd, Fisk

Chuck Larsuel, Mount Union
Rick Steinberg, Luther

Milt Soodgrass, Mownt Union
Ronald Bethupe, Southern (NG)
Don Harvey, Alma

E

e

Anthony Palumbo, Rochester
Rudy Sawyer, St. John's (MN)
Kip Korir, Coc

Guy Jeasen, Onerbein

Mike Williams, Widener

Charles Drummond, Brockport St

E

A R

Steve Lindgren, Hamline
Ray Fogg, Pomona-Pitzer

3oe Gould, Queens
- Rudy Vido, Albany (SUNY)

Stephan Ondrejack, Tremton State

. John Dupuis, Worcester State

E

QAR DN

R R ol S

Rill Lovino, Ohio Wesleyan
George Liset, Wheaton

Bob Scott, Augustana (IL)
Rod Ridgeway, Wittenberg

Terrance Bruce, Alfred

John Dupuis, Worcester State

2.01)
(2.01}
(1.96)
(1.96)
(1.96)
(1L.96)

{7.82)
(7.30)
(7.22)
{7.22)
(7.10)
(7.02)

(13.21)
(14.36)
(14.73)
(14.37)
(14.35)
(14.18})

(17.03)
(16.91}
(16.40)
(16.23)
(15.90)
(15.40)

(52.14)
(49.76)
(49.66)
(49.14)
(48.26)
(47.72)

67"
6'7"
6'5"
65"
65"
6'5"

258"
23'11.5"
23'8.75"
23'8.15"
23'3.5"
23'0.5"

411°
439"
43'4.25"
472"
471"
46'6.5"

551075
55%8.75"
539,75
533 25
s
50'6.25"

171"
1633"
162'11"
161'3"
158'4"
1567

Pale Vault

MERwR e

Steve Hughes, Westmnont
Craig Boyak, Kalamazoo

. Charles Novak, St. Olaf
. Steve Mason, Pomona-Pitzer

Joe Thompson, Augustapa (IL)
Panl] Ksionzyk, Cortlamd (SUNY)

E

S Wb

Jehn Pearson, MET

Joe Goukd, Queens

John Kock, RET

Warren Shank, Westmoant
Tom Lowell, RPI

Lewis Farber, RPI

Javelin Throw

k.

Robert Sing, Ursinos

2. Joe Gonuld, Queens

3.
4,
5.
6.

Kevin Peter, Pomona-Pitzer
Bob Orell, Pomona-Pitzer
GCreg Afiman, Calvin

Glenn Levengood, Susquehanna

Decathlon

e e

. Jim Banm, Ashland
. Robert Ryan, Rochester

Mark Lineweaver, Brockport (SUNY}

Chuck Williams, Case Western
Larry Griffith, Mount Union

. Mike Hunt, Capital

Mount Urion (Mitt Snodgrass, Chuck Larsuel, Mike Wiliams, Clint Alguire}

Southern (NO) (Herman Verdin, Ronzald Bethnme, Larry Williams, Joe Franklin)
Fisk (David Boyd, Leonard Elion, Leon Stubbs, James Gilkes)
Baldwin-Wallace (Everett Head, Mark Allio, Tony DiMarzio, Fred Mintz)
Denison (B. Thompson, Ed Cione, R. Price, Tony Thompson)
Chicago State (Clifford Fletcher, Willie Patton, Sudie Davis, Vionce Williams)

E

R N

Mount Union (Chuack Larsuel, Jim Freund, Mike Williars, Milt Snodgrass)
Ashland (Jim Banm, Barcy King, Terry Kozma, Bob Linn}
Southern (NO) (Herman Verdin, Craig Louis, Ronsld Bethune, Donald Clark)
Augustana (EL) (Ezyo DeWith, Scott Stephens, Bill Yemm, Tony Comelious)
Brandeis (Allen Knight, Mike Ricciardone, Manny Rivera, Hacold Small)
Bamch (Tyrons Cunningham, Harold Reardon, George Bailey, Marie Church)

4.72)
4.57)
(4.57)
4.42)
@27
427

31.92)
(50.60)
{43.62)
(48.28)
(48.18)
(45.26)

{71.60)
(68.32)
(61.14)
(67.62)
(63.84)
(62.74)

7,030
6,528
6,499
6,376
6,300
6.244

15'6"
150"
150"
146"
140"
140"

170°4"
166'¢™
159'6"
158'5"
1581
148'6"

23411
242"
237"
22110"
200°5"
205'10"



